










Southern Regional Comm ree 

National Council for Teacher Education 
(A Statutory Body of the Govenmet c Inda 

NCTE 

FSROINCTEJAPSO9012/M.Ed/KA/2019/ -lI3/48 Date:

TO BE PUBLISHED IN GAZETTE OF INDIA PART H SECTION 4 
CORRIGENDUM

WHEREAS. the recognition was granted to the institution namely Sri Mugurha Rajendra 
Swamji M.Ed P.G. Centre, Saraswathipur, Kusnoor Road, Behind Guibarga University.
Gulbarga District-585106, Karnataka run by Reshmi Educational and Charitable Trust, 
Gulbarga
SROINCTE/APSO3012/M.Ed/2006-2007/18661 dated 10.03.2008 for conducting M.Ed. 
course of one-year duration with an annual intake of 25 studets

District, Karnataka vide SRC (NCTE) order no F.No 

AND WHEREAS, after promukgation of the NCTE Regulation. 2014 a Revised Provisional 

Recognition:Order No. F.SRO/NCTEIAPSO9012/M �dKA/2015/65586 dated 26.05.2015 
was issued to Sri Mugurha Rajendra Swamji M.Ed P.G. Centre, Saraswathipur, Kusnoor Road, 
Behind GulbargaUniversity,Gulbarga District-585106; Karnataka for conducting M.Ed. programme
of two years duration wth an annual intake of 50 students (one uni) from the academic session 2015 
6 subject to,submission of revalidated FDR's of the enhanced vatue in joint account with the SRC 
before 30 June. 2015 and futiment of the conditions mentioned at i& H herein before 31.10.2015 
AND WH REAS.the institution vide letter No. SMRS/B.Ed.M.Ed2019.20/160 dated 25.10.2019 has 
equested that réceived the grant of recognition to M.Ed. Colege by NCTE on 10.03.2008. There is a 
need for comigendum of nomenclature for M.Ed College from Sri Mugurha Rajendra Swalii M.Ed PG 
Centre to Sri Murugha Rajendra Swamij M.Ed P.G. College. t was printed in Gazette of india part l! 
section 4 as Mugurha instead of Munugha. The institution requested to issue corigendum n this 

regard 

AND WHEREAS, as per application of the institution the name of the institution is Sri Murugha 

Rajendra 
No.F.SRONCTE/APSO9012/M.Ed/2006-2007/18661 dated 10.03.2008has been issued in 
the name of Sri Mugurha Rajendra Swaiji M.Ed P.G. Centre.

Swaiji M.Ed P.G. Course. However the recognition order 

NOW THEREFORE, the name of the institution shall be read as Sri Murugha Rajendra 
Swamii M.Ed P.G. College instead of Sri Mugurha Rajendra Swaiji M.Ed P.G. Centre.
Others tems & conditions mentioned in the Revised Provisional Recognition Order No. 
F SRONCTE/APSO9012/M.Ed/KA/2015/65586 dated 2605.2015 shalt remain the same. 

By Order 

(Dr Anil Kamar sharma) 
Regional Director 

7TTT-7, FE7-10, (r 7-10 R), ar 
- 110075 

Oftice G-7. Sector-10, (Near Sector.10 Metre Srabon Cwe 

New Deh 110075 
Jurisdiction Andhra Pradesh, Telangana, KamataKa Tarmina: 

Pudkcherry, Andamana & Nikobar. Lakshadweec Kera.a

Email src@ncte-india.org -7src@ncte-india.org 44I: www.srcncte.in ebsite wwwsroncte 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

